1
3
4
41
42
38
37
9
19
17
21
20
1013
MOUNT SPRING BETWEEN
FRAME & ARM HOLES
14
5
43
2
8
12
11
35
18
11
10
15
16
6
7
5
22
36
NAMEPLATE
29
23
24
2526
27
32
30
28
31
33
34
39
40
44
45
75SZRHB7- ONLY
REFER TO THE PARTS LIST SPECIFIC TO YOUR MODEL FOR MORE DETAIL INFORMATION. STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL INC.
SK2108  Rev. B 12-14-06
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 October 10, 2012, Rev. F
Grill-Max Roller Grills 75SCRHB7- 75SZRHB7-230/240V
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE      1
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF       1
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
Number
	1  	 A5-RG7535 	1  	 BODY ASSEMBLY
	2  	 A5-Z2306 	1  	 DRIP TRAY
	3  	 A5-Z8411 	1  	 BACK CHAIN RETAINER
	 4 	 A5-Z8412 	1  	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER
	 5	 A5-Z2265	2  	 SIDE PANEL
	 6 	2 N-Z2193 	1 6 	 ELEMENT
	 7 	 A5-Z6615 	1  	 CHAIN GUIDE
	 8 	2 P-Z2266 	1  	 CHAIN
	 9 	 PS-RG7502 	1 6 	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY	 Serial No. before C7504725
		  PS-RG7595	1 6	 ROLLER ASSY HIGRIP 50C/75C	 Serial No. C7504725 & after
	1 0 	2 A-Z6614 	3  	 IDLER
	11  	2 A-Z8017 	3  	 IDLERBUSHING
	12  	 A5-RG2042 	1  	 ARM ASSEMBLY - CHAIN TENSIONER
	13	2  P-Z8074 	1  	 SPRING
	1 4 	2 P-Z2538 	1  	 MOTOR SPROCKET
	1 5 	 PS-RG5070	1  	 MOTOR / SPROCKET REPLACMENT 240V
	1 6 	 A5-RG2035 	1  	 MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
	1 7 	 A5-RG2034 	1  	 CORD ASSEMBLY
	1 8	2 K-Z2895 	3  	 BUSHING
	1 9	2 K-Y3240 	1  	 CORD BUSHING
	2 0 	 A5-Z5335 	1  	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE
	21	2  P-Z1540 	2  	 PLUG	 75SZRHB7-240
		2  P-Z1540	 4	 PLUG - 5/16" DIA	 75SZRHB7-230
	22  	 A5-Z7664 	1  	 I/S MTG BRACKET
	23  	2 J-Z2192 	2  	 CONTROLS 240V
	2 4 	 A5-Z7850 	1  	 CONTROL PANEL
	2 5	2 M-Z8338 	1  	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL
	2 6 	2 J-Z2329 	3  	 PILOT LIGHT - RED
		2  J-Z3157	3	  PILOT LIGHT - 250V AMBER	 75SZRHB7-230
	2 7 	2 E-Z1858 	1  	 SWITCH-LIGHTED	 75SZRHB7-240
		2  E-Z3156	1	  SW DPST 20A/125V ORG LIGHT	 75SZRHB7-230
	2 8 	2 R-Z1854 	2  	 KNOB WITH SET SCREW
	2 9	2 P-Z0315 	 4 	 DRAWER ROLLER WITH SCREW
	3 0	 A5-RG5011 	1  	 DRAWER FRAME ASSEMBLY
	31	  A5-RG7534 	1  	 DRAWER FRONT ASSEMBLY
	32	2  R-Y7557 	1  	 DRAWER HANDLE
	33	2  P-Z0584 	1  	 TONGS
	3 4	2 D-Z5899 	1  	 BUN PAN FULL
	3 5 	2 R-Y5092 	 4 	 4” ADJUSTABLE FOOT